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Emerging Research Methodologies in Social Sciences

May 3 and 412018
PROGRAMME SCHEDULE
Day 1
09.00 - 10.30 | Session 1
Prof. Savyasaachi, Department of Sociology, Jamia Milia Islamia
Chair: Dr. Alka Marwah
10.30 - 11.00 | Tea Break
11.00 - 12.30 | Prof. R. Govinda, National University of Educational Planning
and Administration (NUEPA)
Chair: Dr. Taisha Abraham
12.30 - 14.00 Ms. Shafina Segon, AVP Marketing, Sage Publications, India
Chair: Dr. Sandhya Nambiar
14.00 Lunch
Day 2
09.00 - 10.30 Prof. K. V. Bhanu Murthy, Department of Commerce
Chair: Dr. Renu Gupta
10.30 - 11.00 | Tea Break
11.00 - 12.30 | Prof. Prabhat Patnaik, Jawaharlal Nehru University
Chair: Dr. Maya John '
12.30 — 14.00 | Dr. Divya Vaid, Department of Sociology, JNU
Chair: Dr. Anuradha Sharma
14.00 Lunch
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Emerging Research Methodologies in Social Sciences'
organized by IQAC and Research Committee, Jesus and
Mary College

3rd and 4th May, 2018
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FACULTY COLLOQUIUM TALK ON “THE CULTURAL PHENOMENA OF POST
MODERNISM AND WOMEN’S CONFLICTED SPACES”: INAUGURAL TALK BY DR
TAISHA ABRAHAM

The Research Committee of Jesus and Mary College
Faculty Colloquium Series
Inaugural Talk
by

Taisha Abraham
The Cultural Phenomena of Postmodernism and Women's

Conflictual Spaces

ABSTRACT

Our current society has replaced all reality and meaning with symbois and signs
and human experience is a simulation of reality. We live in a world dominated by
images that pretend to depict a reality but that depict only themselves. The
Marxists by focusing on the economic base are being distracted from the cultural
realm by the capialists. In this sense Marxists are idealists and culture cnitics are
materialists because things are happening at the level of signs.

Date: 11th April 2018 Venue: 408 Time: 12.30 p.m.

About the Speaker
Dr. Tnha isan iste Profe In the & of English, Jesus & Mary Cobege. She received ber PhD
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maya john <maya john85@gmail com> Sun, Apr 8, 2018 at S:04 PM
To: Dr Taisha Abraham <taishaabraham@yahoo.com>, Dinesh Adlakha <daxi@ymail.com>, Jean Antony <ja.joan@gmail.com=, Smita Gupta <sgupta80@hotmail.com=. Archana Tripathi <jnuarchanatripathi@gmail.com=, AAS
SouthAsia <reenamanwah@yahao.com>, Vanita Chopra <chopravanita1981@gmail.com>, Charu Sarin <charusarin25@gmail.com=>, RK Sharma <ishanrk@yahoo co.in>, Alka Marwaha <alkasamta@gmail.com>, Ambika Bhambani
«dr.ambika22@gmail.com>, Rashmi Thukral <rthukral@jmc.du.ac.in>, Lissy Jose <lissyjose&3@gmail.com>, Sukham Panesar <panesarsukham@gmail.com>, Jayanti Seth <|ayam|r|a|u@gma|\ comz, sapna gandhi
<sapnal610@gmail.com>, Sheel Sabu <sheelsabu@gmail.com>, prairna garg <gavgbp@yahuo cum> Anu Ahuja <a ahwaM@hutma\l com=, meera com>, saumya malviya
<saumya.najim@gmail.com>, Shruti Kapoor <shrutig5t coms> nail.com” com>, Rekha Dayal j mail com>, Satyam JMC <jmcsatyam@gmail.com>,

ruhi kakkar@yahoo.co.in, Jobin Thomas <thomasjobin@gmail.com>, vijaya dixit <vijayadixit1985@gmail.com>, Kashish Dua <kashlshdua26@gma\\ com>, Daisy Sales <drdaisysales@gmail.com>, Prakriti Saxena
<prakitisaxena27 @gmail com>, "mil.abraham" <mil abraham@gmail.com>, Disha Narula <dishanarulag7@gmail com>, Renny Thomas <rennyjnu@gmail com>, "bhumi kapoor24@yahoo com’ <bhumi kapoor24@yahoo com>,
Janin Singh <singh jamin1 7@gmail com>, charu gupta <charuguptajun30@gmail com>, Megha Jacob <maghajacob@gmail com>. Amrita Bhalla <amrita_bhalla@hotmail com> Mani Nandhi i@hotmail.com,

R Nair <sumangali jmc@gmail.com>, Nivedita Ghosh <ghosh.nivedita@hotmail.com=, najia zeb <najiazeb13@gmail.com>, Anmolika Watal <dr.anmolika@gmail.com>, Neelam Rishi <neelamnarenderrishi@gmail.com>, Rama
Saxena JMC <ramasaxena75@yahno in>, Vibha Mathur <vibhamath23@gmail com>, Sharda Bhalnagar <sharda_jmc@yahoo.co.in>, Mahima Varma <mahimasccio@gmail com>, Tanusree Kundu <irahakundu@gmail com>

com>, Shalini Sri il.comz, Kiran
kiran com>, Ruhi Ghai ar@gmail. com>, Sushila Ramaswamy <sush\|aramaswamy@hutmall com>, Saumya Varghese Jose <saumyasarah@gmail.com>, ghazala amin
<aminghazala@gmail.com>, Alka Sehgal <alkasehgal04@gmail com>, Shalini Gupta <shingptd04@gmail com>, Sandhya Devesan Nambiar <sandhya24. 7@gmail com>, Ameeta Motwani <ameetamotwani@gmail com=, anu
saxena <asxanu@gmail.com>, Nishwan Bhatia <nb2406_j il coms, Rashi Mukhopadhayay <rashi.r11@gmail.com>, Ameeta Parsuram <amesta.parsuram@gmail.com>, Anupama Srivastava

<anupama.singer@gmail.cem>, Usha Chug <ushachug11@gmail.com>. sunita narain <narain_sunita@hotmail.com>. Sugandha Sehgal <sehgal.sugandha1%84@gmail.com>, Susan George <sgeorge19@gmail.com>, Anuradha
Sharma <anuradha s0909@gmail com>, Pavitra bhardwaj <pavitra jnu@gmail.com’», Kashnie Singh <kashnie08@gmail com>. T Sachdev <tanujasachdev@gmail com, Sarbani Shama <sarbanisharma@gmail com>. sana andrew
<sonaandrew@gmail com>, Rashmi Thukral <rashmi sehgal@yahoo.co in>, naveen thomas om>, agar il.com, Sunita Kaistha <sunitakaistha@gmail com>, Shirley Joseph
<shirleyjoseph2014@gmail.com=, Shefali Mishra =shefalijmc@gmail.com=, Richa Raj <rch.raj@gmail.com> 1 Kaur nail.com>, Amrita JMC <amnlaJnu@yahuD co.in>, Savita Rastogi
<savita535@gmail com>, Jessy Phiip <tojessyk@gmail com>, radhika raturi i@gmail.com>, saloniarora_17@yahoo.com, "shrutisethi il.com” om>, Savita Rastogi

Jain Jme <gargi_jain_jmc@yahoo.coms, Indrakshi Datta <duttaindrakshi@gmail.com=, Minakshi Mitra <minakshi mitra@gmail. com>, Preeti Ghosh
<preetighosh123@gmail.com>, Ishita Singh <|sh|tas|ngh28@gma\\ com>=, Anu Ahuja <ahu|aanu24@gma|\ cum> Susmlla JMC <drsusmitaram@gmail.com>, Vrushali JMC =vrushalipathak92@gmail.com=, Annie Baxi

<anniebaxi@gmail.com>, Monica Soin Chhabra <monicaschhabra@gmail.com>, Vinita Ksh m>, sneh kapoor <sneh kapoor@gmail.com>, Dolly Kapnur<dn\\ykpr@gma\l com>, Purnima JMC
<purnimatopden@yahoo.com=, Richa Malhotra <rich.malh2@gmail.com>, Meenakshi Mehta <meenaksh|mehla212@gma\\ com> Jennifer Montelm <jennimonteiro@yahoo.com>, renu gupta <renu_4_gupta@yahoo.com=, Amita
Paliwal <paliwal_¢ amlla@yahcc cum> Insha chowdhry il.com>, Nilima Chi il.com=, psy 12016@gmail.com

Cc: E Trivedi <efrived: om>, h sail.com, Pamela Bhatia <pamelabhatia@gmail. com>, Monica Chopra <monchops@gmail.com>

Dear colleagues,

Please find attached the details of the Inaugural Talk by Dr Taisha Abraham on 11th April (Wednesday) at 12:30 in Room 408, which is part of the Faculty Colloquium Series hosted by the college’s research committee. Dr
Abraham will be speaking on ‘The Cultural Phenomena of Postmodernism and VWomen's Conflictual Spaces’.

Broadly speaking, this colloquium series is a platform for JMC colleagues to share their academic pursuits within the interdisciplinary paradigm. As an official beginning to the series, the inaugural talk has been organized. We
request you to join the session and to be part of this endeavor to further research interests within the faculty.

We also request TICs to inform their retired faculty members of this inaugural talk and the faculty colloquium series.
Regards,

Dr Maya John
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